

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO.2698 OF 2002

Ram Prakash Anand ... Plaintiff
V/s.
Devinder Devraj Ghai ... Defendant

Mr.Rupesh R.Lanjekar i/by A.G.Damle for plaintiff.

Mr.D.V.Deokar along with Mr.P.Modi i/by M/s.Parimal K.Shroff & Co.
for Defendant.

CORAM: K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATED : 11th JUNE, 2014.

P.C. :

1 Counsel appearing for the plaintiff-defendant to the counter claim seeks one last opportunity to file written statement. Counsel appearing for the defendant-plaintiff to the counter claim states that the defendant to the counter claim was directed by an order dated 20.1.2009 to file the written statement and it is more than 5 years since then. One last chance is given to the plaintiff to the suit-defendant to the counter claim to file written statement not later than 21.6.2014 subject to payment of cost of Rs.10,000/- to be paid to the plaintiff to the counter claim.

Stand over to 23.6.2014 for directions.

(K.R.SHRIRAM, J.)