

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.2698 OF 2002

Ram Prakash Anand ... Plaintiff
V/s.
Devinder Devraj Ghai ... Defendant

Mr.Rupesh Lanjekar i/by Atul Damle for plaintiff and for defendant in counter claim.

Mr.D.V.Deokar, Mr.Pinakin Modi i/by M/s.Parimal K.Shroff & Co. for Defendant in suit and plaintiff in counter claim.

CORAM: K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATED : 23rd JUNE, 2014.

P.C. :

1 The defendant to the counter claim who is a plaintiff in the suit has filed the written statement and also complied with the direction of payment of cost. Now that the pleadings are completed, the parties to file their respective affidavit of documents and complete discovery and inspection within four weeks from today.

Stand over to 22.7.2014 for framing of issues.

(K.R.SHRIRAM, J.)