

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.2698 OF 2002

Ram Prakash Anand

... Plaintiff

V/s.

Devinder D.Ghai

... Defendant

Mr.Rupesh Lanjekar i/by Atul Damle for plaintiff.

Mr.D.V.Deokar with Mr.Pinakin Modi i/by M/s.Parimal K.Shroff & Co. for defendant.

CORAM: K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATED : 05.08.2014

P.C. :

1 Despite the directions passed on 23.6.2014, six weeks ago, both, the plaintiff and the defendant have not complied with the directions. In fact, the counsel for the plaintiff to justify the plaintiff's failure to comply with the directions stated even the defendant has not filed his affidavit of documents. That cannot be a reason for not complying with the directions. Therefore, both the parties are directed to pay sum of Rs.10,000/- each as cost to the Maharashtra Legal Aid Services. The amount has to be paid within two weeks from today.

Stand over to 19.8.2014 for framing of issues.

(K.R.SHRIRAM, J.)