

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.2698 OF 2002

Ram Prakash Anand Plaintiff

V/s.

Devinder D. Ghai Defendant

Mr. Rupesh Lanjekar i/b. Atul Damle for the Plaintiff.

Mr. D.V. Deokar a/w. Mr. Subodh Joshi, Mr. Pinakin Modi i/b.
M/s. Parimal Shroff & Co. for the Defendant in the Suit and Plaintiff in
Counter Claim.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J
DATE : 19th August, 2014.**

P.C.:-

1 Counsel for the Plaintiff as well as Defendant confirmed
that they have complied with the order relating to payment of cost
passed on 5th August, 2014.

2 Stand over to 20th August, 2014.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)