

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 2698 OF 2002

Ram Prakash Anand

.. Plaintiff

Vs.

Devinder Devraj Ghai

.. Defendant

Mr.Atul G. Damle for plaintiff.

Mr.Pinakin Modi i/b M/s. Parimal K. Shroff & Co. for defendant.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATED : 27TH OCTOBER, 2014

P.C.

The counsel for the plaintiff states that the plaintiff's witness is not available today.

Stand over to 1.12.2014.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)