

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.2698 OF 2002

Ram Prakash Anand

)... Plaintiff

V/s.

Devinder D.Ghai

)... Defendant

Mr.Atul G.Damle for the plaintiff.

Adv.Pinakin Modi i/by M/s.Parimal K.Shroff & Co. for defendant.

CORAM: K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATED : 01.12.2014.

P.C. :

1 The plaintiff's first and only witness Ram Prakash Anand (PW 1) who is also the plaintiff herein is present in court and is administered oath. On oath, he confirms having affirmed an affidavit dated 25.9.2014 and also identifies his signature. The same is taken on record and marked Exhibit P-1.

2 With the affidavit, the plaintiff has also filed a compilation of 5 documents. The serial numbers given below relate to the index to the compilation.

Serial No.1 – marked as Exhibit P-2.

Serial No.2 – marked as X1 for identification.

Serial Nos.3 & 4 – marked as Exhibit P-3 & Exhibit P-4 respectively, subject to proof of the truth of its contents.

Serial No.5 – marked as X2 for identification.

3 Mr.Akshay Patil, Advocate practicing in this court is appointed as Commissioner to record evidence. The fees of the Commissioner together with administrative expenses and venue charges if any, to be shared equally between the parties and the same will be cost in the suit.

Stand over to 20.1.2015 for directions. Liberty to apply.

(K.R.SHRIRAM, J.)