

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL SIDE JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.2698 OF 2002

|                      |     |           |
|----------------------|-----|-----------|
| Ram Prakash Anand    | ... | Plaintiff |
| Vs.                  |     |           |
| Devinder Devraj Ghai | ... | Defendant |

Mr. Rupesh Lanjekar, Adv. for original plaintiff / defendant in counter claim.

Mr. Chirag Balsara, Adv. a/w. Mr. D V Deokar, Adv, a/w. Mr. Subodh Joshi, Adv. a/w. Mr. Pinakin Modi, Adv. i/b. Parimal K Shroff & Co. for defendant in Suit & Plaintiff in Counter claim.

**CORAM : MRS. ROSHAN DALVI, J.**  
**DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> June, 2015.**

**P.C. :**

1. The cross examination of the plaintiff in the suit which is part heard before the commissioner shall continue and be concluded. Within two weeks of the closure of the evidence of the plaintiff, the defendant in the suit shall file his affidavit of evidence as also affidavit of documents. Parties shall thereafter place the suit on board for considering the admissibility of the documents of the defendant.

2. It is stated to Court that there are certain documents called upon by the defendant and produced by the plaintiff in his cross examination. Those documents have been produced in the cross examination by the plaintiff in the suit. The cross examination shall continue. The admissibility of those documents shall be considered along with the admissibility of the documents of the defendant.

( ROSHAN DALVI, J. )