

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Amk

SUIT NO. 2698 OF 2002

Ram Prakash Anand

.. Plaintiff

Vs.

Devinder Devraj Ghai

.. Defendant

Mr. Pinakin Modi i/b M/s. Primal K. Shroff & Co. for the Defendant.

CORAM : **MRS. ROSHAN DALVI, J.**
DATE : **24th JULY, 2015.**

P.C.

The cross-examination of the plaintiff is yet not completed. The parties shall continue and complete the cross-examination within two weeks of the completion of the cross-examination of the plaintiff. The defendant shall file his affidavit of evidence as also the affidavit of documents. The parties shall thereafter place the suit on board for considering the admissibility of the documents of the plaintiff as also the further documents of the plaintiff.

(ROSHAN DALVI J.)