

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO.2698 OF 2002

Ram Prakash Anand .. Plaintiff
Versus
Devinder D. Ghai .. Defendant

Mr. Rupesh Lanjekar for plaintiff
Mr.D.V.Deokar with Pinakin Modi i/b. M/s.Parimal Shroff & Co. for
defendants in suit and for plaintiff in counter claim

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATE : 13th October 2015

P.C.

1] Counsel for the plaintiffs states that evidence of P.W.1 is concluded and seeks time of two weeks to file affidavit in lieu of examination in chief of plaintiffs' second witness.

2] Plaintiffs to file their affidavit in lieu of examination in chief of their second witness together with compilation of documents and serve a copy thereof upon the defendants on or before 27th October 2015. S.O. 29th October 2015 on which date plaintiff's second witness to remain present in court.

(K.R.SHRIRAM, J.)