

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 2698 OF 2002
WITH
CHAMBER ORDER (L) NO. 413 OF 2004
IN
SUIT NO. 2698 OF 2002

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date:
2025.11.12
12:46:27 +0530

Ram Prakash Anand **...Plaintiff**

V/s.

Devinder D. Ghai **...Defendant**

WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO. 1 OF 2009
IN
SUIT NO. 2698 OF 2002

Ram Prakash Anand **...Claimant**

V/s.

Ram Prakash Anand **...Defendant**

Mr. Bhavin Gada a/w. Mansi Shah i/by. M/s. Pravin Mehta and Mithi & Co., for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Arun Unnikrishnan and Ishani Saxena i/b. Jadeja & Satiya, for the Defendant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 11th NOVEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, learned Counsel appearing in the matters submits that there are two Interim Applications viz. Interim Application Nos. 2607 of 2025 and 1639 of 2025.

2. Let pleadings be completed by the next date.
3. List on 22nd January 2026 along with Interim Application Nos. 2607 of 2025 and 1639 of 2025

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)