

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 2698 OF 2002

RAM PRAKASH ANAND

)... PLAINTIFF

V/s.

DEVINDER D. GHAI

)... DEFENDANT

WITH
CHAMBER ORDER (L) NO. 413 OF 2004
WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO. 1 OF 2009
IN
SUIT NO. 2698 OF 2002
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2607 OF 2023
IN
COUNTER CLAIM NO. 1 OF 2009

Mr.Sanjay Jain a/w. Mr.Bhavin Gada, Ms.Mansi Shah i/by Pravin Mehta and Mithi and Co., Advocate for the Plaintiffs in S/2698/2002.

Mr.Arun Unnikrishnan and Ms.Ishani Saxena i/by Jadeja and Satiya, Advocate for the Defendant in S/2698/2002 and for the Plaintiff in CC/1/2009.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 23rd APRIL 2026

PC. :

1. Mr.Gada, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and seeks some time to take out an appropriate application for amendment in pursuance of order dated 5th March 2026.

2. Mr.Unnikrishnan, learned Counsel, appearing for the Defendant in the Suit and for the counterclaimant, has no objection if some time is granted.

3. List on 1st July 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)